Registration of a political party Drew Pavlou Democratic Alliance

Notice under s 133(1A)(a) of the Commonwealth Electoral Act 1918

On 28 February 2022, Joanne Reid, Assistant Commissioner, as a delegate of the Electoral Commission for the purposes of s 126 of the Commonwealth Electoral Act 1918 (Electoral Act), approved the application to register Drew Pavlou Democratic Alliance as a political party under the Electoral Act. Under s 133(1) of the Electoral Act, the following information was entered in the Register of Political Parties:

Name of party: Drew Pavlou Democratic Alliance

Party abbreviation: **Democratic Alliance**

Registered Officer: Mr Drew Paylou

Registered Officer's address: Paradise Fruits Shop 15/2 Mary Pleasant Drive

BIRKDALE QLD 4159

The party stated that it wishes to receive election funding.

Yes

Please refer to the Statement of Reasons for further details relating to this application.